## **UNOFFICIAL CC**

Warranty Deed HANCY Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Individual to Individual)



Doc#: 0431302180

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/08/2004 10:56 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

THE GRANTOR(S) William K. Pfeiffer and Cynthia Lynn Pfeiffer, his wife,

of the City of Mount Prospect County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, CONVEYS and WARRANTS to

Malgorzata Wojcik, 1503 Willow Lane, Mount Prospect, IL 60056

the following described Real Estate situated in the Count, of in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 72 IN BRICKMAN MANOR, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLANOIS

Permanent Index Number (PIN): 03-34-212-016-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 702 Wilshire, Mount Prospect, IL 60056

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. \*TO HAVE AND TO HOLD SAID PREMISES forever.

SUBJECT TO: General taxes for 2003 and subsequent years, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, building lines and easements of record.

Dated this  $\frac{28}{\text{day of }}$  day of  $\frac{\sqrt{34/y}}{y}$ 

(SEAL)

PRINT OR) TYPE NAMES BELOW

**PLEASE** 

SIGNATURE(S)

VILLAGE OF MOUNT PROSPECT

0431302180D Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of Illinois, County of <u>Cook</u>ss, I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that William R. Pfeiffer and Cynthia Lynn Pfeiffer, his wife, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 25 day	of July		FCIAL STATE
Commission expires $5viy 26$ , $200$	6 Mex	Notary Au	FICIAL SEAL" MIA V. Datel blic State of Illinois
This instrument was prepared by Debra R. Lester, A	NOL	AK & GHT BLIG	Ok County  Expires July 20
This instrument was prepared by. Debra R. Lester, A	ttorney at Law, 516 S.	Anita St., De	s Plaines, H. 60616029
MAIL TO: Malgorrota Wojak			
MOUNT PROSPECT IL 600Sb			
OR	C		
Recorder's Office Box No.	0/2		
	1/1		
SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:			
- Same as Adove -	STATE OF ILLIN	<u> </u>	REAL ESTATE
	201 00	(日)	TRANSFER TAX
¥ .	OCT.20.1	0000	0032000
	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER DEPARTMENT OF REVE		FP 103021
		<b>L</b> .	

